Contact: Janet Creel
Northeast Atlanta Metro
Association of REALTORS
2145 Duluth Highway
Duluth, GA 30097
(770) 495-7300
janet@namar.org

## **Press Release**

The Gwinnett County Board of REALTORS® Scholarship Foundation, through the Northeast Atlanta Metro Association of Realtors®, Awards Scholarship to Jesse Strauss of Dacula

**Duluth, GA** – Jesse Strauss received a \$4,000.00 college scholarship from the Gwinnett County Board of REALTORS® Scholarship Foundation. Jesse is the son of John and Betsy Strauss of Dacula, GA. Betsy is a Keller Williams agent and member of NAMAR.

Jesse will graduate from Dacula High School with a 3.929 grade point average. Currently, he is a member of the National Honor Society, Beta Club, Mu Alpha Theta, Tri-M Music Honor Society, Latin Honor Society and Dacula Leadership Team. Jesse is also involved with the Atlanta Youth Wind Symphony, Atlanta Symphony Your Orchestra, as well as, the Dacula High School Marching Band, Symphonic Band, A Capella Group and Chorus.

Jesse plans to attend Belmont University in Nashville, TN and major in Music Performance – Percussion (Classical).

This is the 22<sup>nd</sup>year that the Foundation, through the Northeast Atlanta Metro Association of REALTORS®, has presented the Scholarship to an outstanding high school senior. Recipients must have a first or second generation family member who is active in the real estate profession and is a current member of The Northeast Atlanta Metro Association of REALTORS®. They are also judged by their grade point averages, SAT scores, leadership ability and character.

Established in 1969, The Northeast Atlanta Metro Association of REALTORS® promotes professionalism and ethical real estate practices. One of the largest Realtor® associations in Metro Atlanta, the association is dedicated to the real estate industry and private property rights. For more information, call 770-495-7300 or visit <a href="www.NAMAR.org">www.NAMAR.org</a>.



NAMAR President, John Slappey, and Scholarship Chair, Norma Santana, present a \$4,000 scholarship to Jesse Strauss of Dacula at the Board of Director's meeting on May 20, 2010.